Declaration of Conformity

For the following equipment:

Product name: Streaming Player Model: ST5 Brand:ARCAM Manufacturer's Name: Harman International Industries, Inc

Manufacturer's Address: 8500 Balboa Blvd, Northridge, California, 91329, United States



We, Harman International Industries, Inc declares under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product complies with the following statutory instruments and standards:

Statutory Instruments	Standards
Radio Equipment Regulations 2017	Regulation 6(1)(a) Safety:
	BS EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017
	BS EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
	Regulation 6(1)(a) Health:
	BS EN IEC 62311:2020
	Regulation 6(1)(b) EMC:
	BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
	BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
	BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
	BS EN 55032:2015+A1:2020
	BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
	ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
	ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
	Regulation 6(1)(b) Radio:
	ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
	ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
	ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1 (2018-07)

The conformity assessment procedure has been followed with the involvement of the approved body: TUV Rheinland UK Ltd Body No.: 2571 and certificate No.:A9 50594249 0001 Person responsible for making this declaration:

Signed for and on behalf of	Harman International Industries, Inc
Place and date of issue:	United Kingdom,2023/07/13
Signature:	RIDENT
Name, function:	Dale Seidlitz, Mariager Global Quality & Compliance
- 8	